ಕಾಪಿಸಿವಿಲ್ ಅಮಿಚೆಡ್ (ಭಾರತ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಉದ್ಯಮ) ನೊಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ : ೨ನೇ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಕೋರಮಂಗಲ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು – ೫೬೦ ೦೩೪. ಜಎಸ್ಓ 9001, 14001 ಮತ್ತು ಓಹೆಚ್ಎಸ್ಎಎಸ್ 18001 ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ದೂರವಾಣಿ : ೦೮೦–೨೫೫೩೧೪೬೧ ರಿಂದ ೬೬

आई एस ओ 9001, 14001 तथा

ओएचएसएएस 18001 कम्पनी

ISO 9001, 14001 &

OHSAS 18001 COMPANY

6 **පඩාය්ය**6 के आई ओ सी एल लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ।। ब्लाक, कोरमंगला, बेंगलूर - 560 034.

कार्यालय : 080-25531461 - 66 फेक्स : 080-25532153-5941 वेबसाईट : www.kioclltd.in

KIOCL LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: Il Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560 034.

Telephone: 080-25531461 - 66
Fax: 080-25532153-5941
Website: www.kioclltd.in
CIN: L13100KA1976G01002974

January 19, 2023

No. S/BC/1(18-5)/2023/023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

ಸೈಟ್ : www.kioclltd.in

: ೦೮೦-೨೫೫೩೨೧೫೩-೫೯೪೧

Scrip Code: KIOCL *Through: NEAPS*

BSE Limited

Scrip Code: 540680, Scrip Name: KIOCL

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Scrip Code: KIOCL *Through: mylisting*

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 - Registration of Mining Lease Deed document executed between Govt. of Karnataka & KIOCL Limited for Iron Ore and Manganese Ore Mining in Devadari Hill Range

In furtherance of our earlier intimation vide letter no. S/BC/1 (18-5)/2023/003 dated January 3, 2023 and pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that the Mining Lease deed document executed between Govt. of Karnataka and KIOCL Limited for the grant of a mining lease for Iron Ore and Manganese Ore, over an extent of 388 ha for a period of 50 years in Devadari Range, Sandur Taluk, Ballari District, Karnataka State, has been registered at the Office of Sub-Registrar, Sandur Tq on 18.01.2023 by paying the total amount of Rs. 329.17 Crores which includes the stamp duty, cess on stamps and fees for registering documents.

This is submitted for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For KIOCL Limited,

(P.K. Mishra)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer